Siemens Building Technologies CM1N4364E / 08.1999
Landis & Staefa Division 1/6
4364
Two-port seat valves with
male thread, PN16 VVG44...
Two-port seat valves with male thread, PN16
• Bronze Rg5
• DN15 ... DN40 mm (½ ...1½”)
• kvs 0.25 ... 25 m3/h
• Stroke 5.5 mm
• Manual adjustment by means of mounted knob
• Can be equipped with SQS35... or SQS65... actuators
• Fittings can be delivered separately
In small or medium-sized heating, ventilating and air conditioning plants as a control or
safety shutoff valve. For closed circuits only.
Medium Temperature
Cooling water
Chilled water
Low temperature hot water +2 ... +120 °C
Water with anti-freeze up to max. 50 % vol.
Type DN kvs Sv ∆pvmax.
[mm] [inch] [m3/h] [kPa]
VVG44.15-0.25 0.25
VVG44.15-0.4 0.4 > 50
VVG44.15-0.63 0.63
VVG44.15-1 15 ½” 1 400
VVG44.15-1.6 1.6
VVG44.15-2.5 2.5
VVG44.15-4 4
VVG44.20-6.3 20 ¾” 6.3 > 100
VVG44.25-10 25 1” 10 300
VVG44.32-16 32 1 ¼” 16 200
VVG44.40-25 40 1 ½” 25 100
DN = Nominal diameter ∆pvmax. = Max. permissible differential pressure
kvs = Nominal flow value as per VDI 2173 across the valve’s control path,
Sv = Rangeability as per VDI 2173 valid for the entire stroke range
Application